Patrick ' s .  

After the close of the seminary Father Ahrens ,  as pr0cu::_0ator , signed two 
notes for money due to the seminary housekeeper. "St. Aloysius Seminary , Sept. 1 1 ,  
1876. Due to Miss Jane Casey from St. Aloysius Seminary the sum of One hundred 
Ninety-eight ( $198. 00) dollars in full of all accts for servant ' s  wages. " A 
second note under the same date read : "Due to Joanna Casey from St. Aloysius 
Seminary the sum of Twenty-five ])ollars in full for Wages. " Both notes are 
marked "Paid - Included in Jane Casey' s :Bond No.